

August 31, 2021

Commissioners Court Harris County, Texas

RE: Job No. 210176

Members of Commissioners Court:

Please approve the following award on the basis of low bid subject to applicable bond(s) to be received from the vendor(s):

Description: Renovation of an Existing Park Visitor Information Building for Harris County

Precinct 4 - UPIN 21104MF1ZU01

Bid(s) Received: Five (5) on June 21, 2021 (see attached)

Vendor(s): Frost Construction Company, Inc.

Amount: \$683,000

Evaluated By: • Harris County Purchasing • Precinct 4

• Office of the County Engineer

Purchase order(s) will be issued upon Commissioners Court approval.

Sincerely,

DeWight Dopslauf Purchasing Agent

Dehlisto Poper

JOA

Attachment(s) cc: Vendor(s)

Job No. 210176, Renovation of an Existing Park Visitor Information Building for Harris County Precinct 4 – UPIN 21104MF1ZU01

					CMC Development &	M Scott Construction,	Christensen Building	Millennium Project
				Frost Construction Company, Inc. 1	Construction	Inc.	Group	Solutions, Inc.
Item No.	Description	UOM	Est. Qty.	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
1	BUILDING RENOVATION BID TO COMPLETE IN PLACE AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS & SCOPE OF WORK DESCRIPTION, INCLUDING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS REMEDIATION & ABATEMENT, AS INDICATED IN ENVIRONMENTAL REPORTS 1 Award Recomendaton Low Bid	LS	1	\$683,000.00	\$770,000.00	\$869,000.00	\$869,981.00	\$1,122,850.00